Bureau Veritas Certification
Av. Alfredo Egídio de Souza Aranha, 100, Torre C, 3º andar, Centro Administrativo Santo Amaro
Cep: 04726-170, Chácara Santo Antônio, São Paulo, SP, Brasil
Tel.: + 55 11 2655 9000 - www.bureauveritascertification.com.br
2007301442001 1 Page 1 of 6
Certificate of Conformity
AWARDED TO APPLICANT
SIB SOLUTIONS INDUSTRY & BUILDING

The “CG d 4F DEL” types have an additional O-ring compared to the “CG d 4F STD” type.
The sizes and threads type are shown in table 01 below:
CODIFICATION:
CG d X
X= 1F, 4F STD, 4F DEL
Certificate of Conformity
BVC16.5800-X
Bureau Veritas Certification
Av. Alfredo Egídio de Souza Aranha, 100, Torre C, 3º andar, Centro Administrativo Santo Amaro
Cep: 04726-170, Chácara Santo Antônio, São Paulo, SP, Brasil
Tel.: + 55 11 2655 9000 - www.bureauveritascertification.com.br
2007301442003 3 Page 3 of 6
Table 01 – Model x Thread Type
TYPE
MODEL
N° ** ISO NPT
N° ** METRICA NPT
CG d 1F
4
M12 x 1,5 1/4"
9
M40 x 1,5 1"1/4
M16 x 1,5 3/8" M50 x 1,5 1"1/2
-  1/2" 10 M50 x 1,5 1"1/2
5
M16 x 1,5 3/8" 11 M63 x 1,5 2"
M20 x 1,5 1/2"
12
M63 x 1,5 2"
M25 x 1,5 3/4" M75 x 1,5 2"1/2
6
M20 x 1,5 1/2"
13
M75 x 1,5 2"1/2
M25 x 1,5 3/4" M80 x 2 -
7
M25 x 1,5 3/4"
14
M80 x 2 -
M32 x 1,5 1" M90 x 2 3"
8
M32 x 1,5 1"
15
M90 x 2 3"
M40 x 1,5 1"1/4 M100 x 2 3"1/2
- - 16 M100 x 2 3"1/2
CG d 4F STD
CG d 4F DEL
5
M12 x 1,5 1/4"
11 M50 x 1,5 1"1/2
M16 x 1,5 3/8"
12
M50 x 1,5 1"1/2
M20 x 1,5 1/2" M63 x 1,5 2"
6
M16 x 1,5 3/8"
13
M63 x 1,5 2"
M20 x 1,5 1/2" M75 x 1,5 2"1/2
M25 x 1,5 3/4"
14
M75 x 1,5 2"1/2
7
M20 x 1,5 1/2" M80 x 2 -
M25 x 1,5 3/4"
15
M80 x 2 -
8
M25 x 1,5 3/4" M90 x 2 3"
M32 x 1,5 1"
16
M90 x 2 3"